ς, φ

FORM PTO-1594 h 1/2/0/2/ REC

11(evn 4/94)



102656993			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DENTSPLY International Inc.	Name: DENTSPLY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT CORP.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State DELAWARE	Street Address: 2337 South Yates Avenue		
Other	City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90040		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ DELAWARE ☐ DELAWARE		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date: January 13, 2004	designation is attached Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2,642,979 2,695,730 2,764,638		
	2,642,979       2,695,730       2,764,638         2,652,023       2,702,747       2,779,692         2,654,496       2,702,748       =		
	2,654,496 2,702,748		
	2,669,194 2,732,368		
	2,675,253 2,748,858		
	2,675,692 2,748,875		
	2,652,023       2,702,747       2,779,692         2,654,496       2,702,748       2         2,669,194       2,732,368       7         2,675,253       2,748,858       7         2,675,692       2,748,875       7		
Additional numbers a	s attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:14		
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_365.00		
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE  City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872			
City. 10KK State 1A 2ip.17405-0872	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
•			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	1		
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Imh			
James B. Bieber Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 2004		
	Tetal Number of Decree and decree at		
,	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

<del>TRADEMAR</del>K ----

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0867

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at 570 West College Avenue, York, PA 17405-0872, USA

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified and more

fully described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, which said trademarks

have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dentsply Research & Development Corp., a Delaware corporation,

having its principal place of business at 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040,

USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations

thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks

are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title,

and interest in, to, and under the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof, together

with the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed on

this 13th day of January , 2004.

DENTSPLY International Inc.

Branks.

Assignor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0868

## EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From DENTSPLY International Inc. ("Assignor") to Dentsply Research & Development Corp. ("Assignee")

Dated: January 13, 2004

Trademark	Reg. No.	<b>Registration Date</b>
BIOBOND	2,642,979	October 29, 2002
UNIVEST	2,652,023	November 19, 2002
PREVEST	2,654,496	November 26, 2002
PREVEST	2,669,194	December 31, 2002
POGO	2,675,253	January 14, 2003
ECLIPSE	2,675,692	January 14, 2003
PLASTICAST	2,695,730	March 11, 2003
SHADE STABLE	2,702,747	April 1, 2003
EASYCARE	2,702,748	April 1, 2003
SUREFIL	2,732,368	July 1, 2003
ALLSOLUTIONS	2,748,858	August 5, 2003
TRIXA	2,748,875	August 5, 2003
TRUMATCH	2,764,638	September 16, 2003
FLEXSSK	2,779,693	November 4, 2003

**RECORDED: 01/26/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0869